
AD

CEMETERY

S
E

N
T

R
U

M

L

A

N

G

S
T

R
E

E
T

S

T

R

E

E

T

AREA:

SWARTLAND

PROJECT:

CLIENT:

SWARTLAND

SPATIAL DEVELOPMENT FRAMEWORK

SWARTLAND MUNICIPALITY

DATE:

C.K. RUMBOLL &  PARTNERS

TOWN & REGIONAL PLANNERS

16 RAINIER STREET, MALMESBURY

PREPARED BY:

MAY 2023

MOORREESBURG

SPATIAL DEVELOPMENT

KEY
URBAN EDGE

LAND USE PROPOSALS

ACTIVITY STREET

RAILWAY LINE

C

CBD

RESIDENTIAL

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

INDUSTRIAL

SF

SPORT FACILITY

IFINSTITUTIONAL FACILITY

TRANSITIONAL ZONE WITH POSSIBLE

ACTIVITY CORRIDOR

GOLF COURSE

PARKING AREAS
P

N
7

T

O

 

B

R

I

D

G

E

T

O

W

N

T
O

 
M

A
L
M

E
S

B
U

R
Y

T

O

 
D

A

R

L

I
N

G

T

O

 
H

O

P

E

F

I
E

L

D

RIVER OPEN SPACE CORRIDOR

SF

SF

GC

GC

C

IF

COMMUNITY NODE

SBN
SECONDARY BUSINESS NODE

E

X

P

A

N

S

I

O

N

 

O

F

 

B

U

S

I

N

E

S

S

 

D

I

S

T

R

I

C

T

BUSINESS NODE

SI

RIVERS / DRAINAGE

LANDSCAPE BUFFER ZONE

W E

S

N

IND

RESERVOIR

IF

IF

Possible Future Interchange

Possible Future Interchange

SPORT NODE

DENSIFICATION

MIXED USES MU

SERVICE INDUSTRY

WASTE MANAGEMENT SITE 

WASTE TRANSFER SITE

WASTEWATER TREATMENT WORKS

With 500m Buffer zone (Future Upgrading) 

With 500m Buffer zone

(Building Rubble & Garden Refuse)

SSA

T
O

 
K

O
R

I
N

G
B

E
R

G

5
0
0
m

 B
u

ff
e
r
 Z

o
n

e

SMALL SCALE AGRICULTURE

T
O

 
P

I
K

E
T

B
E

R
G

Future Residential

Option

C

R

AREA OF INFORMAL HOUSING

MH3

MH4

MH5

MH6

±2559m²
Business and Taxi area

13m

13m
10m

10m

10m

Church
±1008m²

P.O.S.
±724m²

P.O.S.
±2446m²

12m

12m

12m

12m

10m

12m

SCREED

TILES

TILES TILES
TILES

TILES

TILES

TILES

SCREED

SHOWER

SHOWER

SHOWER

SHOWER

HWB WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

HWB

HWB

HWB

HWB

HWB

HWB

HWB

HWB

STORE

PASSAGE

PASSAGE

PASSAGE

BATHR

BATHR
BATHR

BATHR

BATHR

STORE

PENALTY

AREA

PENALTY

KICK MARK

CENTRE LINE

N
E

T
B

A
L
L
 C

O
U

R
T

HALF WAY LINE

10 METRE LINE

22 METRE LINE

GOAL LINE

DEAD BALL LINE

HALL

STOEP

SCREED

SCREED

TILES

TILES

TILES TILES

STOEP

STOEP

1.2m BRAAI

UP

DOWN

TICKET
OFFICE

TILES

RUGBY/SOCCER/HOCKEY

POSTS

SOCCER FIELD

CRICKET PITCH

Creche
±932m²

P.O.S.
±664m²

P.O.S.
±6572m²

Church
±1170m²

13m

13m

10m

10m
10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m
10m 10m 10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m
10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

13m

Retention pond

Remainder Erf 3715

±787m²
Creche

±188m²
P.O.S.

Church
±188m²

P.O.S.
±406m²

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

10m

13m

±1.2941ha

Creche
±188m²

Church
±188m²

Church
±188m²

±188m²
P.O.S.

2875

414/17

414/14

427/3

953

2863

2876

2863

122

4045

1105

2870

2873

1133

968

615

2874

2888

969

3715

2871

962

1111

4044

41

3979

2887

3893

4155

704

3513
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2115

268

218

6465

1837
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